CH \$40.00.00 9729175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI108076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A/P Recovery, Inc.		05/04/2022	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Illumis, Inc.	
Street Address:	975 Johnnie Dodds Blvd Suite B	
City:	Mt Pleasant	
State/Country:	y: SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 29464	
Entity Type:	Type: Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	7328515	ILLUMIS GLOBAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7049452151

Email: ctrimmer@shumaker.com
Correspondent Name: Christina Davidson Trimmer

Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310175-261887
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA TRIMMER
SIGNATURE:	CHRISTINA TRIMMER
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0717

900841925

Control Number: K509207

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brad Raffensperger, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

A/P RECOVERY, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 05/04/2022 changing its name to

Illumis, Inc. a Domestic Profit Corporation

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 05/04/2022.



Brad Raffensperger

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0718

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Electronically Filed Secretary of State

Filing Date: 5/4/2022 11:22:28 AM

Business Name : A/P RECOVERY, INC.

Control Number : K509207

The entity hereby adopts an amendment to change its name to the following new business name:

New Business Name : Illumis, Inc.
Effective Date : 05/04/2022

The date of the adoption of the amendment was: 05/04/2022

The amendment was duly adopted by the following method:

The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action as shareholder action was not required.

The date of the adoption of the amendment was: 05/04/2022

RECORDED: 03/20/2024

The undersigned does hereby certify that a request for publication of a notice of the filing of articles of amendment to change the corporation's name along with the publication fee of \$40.00 has been forwarded to the legal organ of the county of the registered office as required by O.C.G.A. 14-2-1006.1.

Authorizer Signature: John Evans Authorizer Title: Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008374 FRAME: 0719